
STATE BUILDING COMMISSION MEMBERS      As of: February 2019 
 

CHAIR:   Governor Tony Evers  266-1212   
    Room 115 East, State Capitol   
 
    VICE CHAIR: Representative Rob Swearingen  
 
 CITIZEN MEMBER: 
              Summer Strand 
 Member of both subcommittees  
   

ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE 
 CHAIR: Sen. Janis Ringhand [D] 266-2253 
  Room 108 South, State Capitol 
  PO Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707-7882 
  Sen.Ringhand@legis.wisconsin.gov  
  
  Sen. Patrick Testin [R] 266-3123  
  Room 131 South, State Capitol 
  PO Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707-7882 
  Sen.Testin@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 
  Sen. Jerry Petrowski [R] 266-2502   
  Room 123 South, State Capitol         
  PO Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707-7882      

  Sen.Petrowski@legis.wisconsin.gov  
  

 HIGHER EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
 CHAIR: Rep. Jill Billings [D] 266-5780 
  Room 307 West, State Capitol 
  PO Box 8952, Madison, WI 53708 
  Rep.Billings@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 
  Rep. Rob Swearingen [R] 266-7141 
 Room 123 West, State Capitol   
 PO Box 8952, Madison, WI 53708 
 Rep.Swearingen@legis.wisconsin.gov   
  
  Rep. Mark Born [R]  266-2540   
  Room 324 East, State Capitol   
 PO Box 8952, Madison, WI 53708 
 Rep.Born@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 
 OTHERS: Naomi De Mers (Secretary/DFDM Administrator)   266-2646  
  RJ Binau (Capital Budget/DFDM Bur Director)    267-6927 
  David Erdman (Capital Finance)      267-0374 
  Kevin Trinastic (Ranking Architect)     261-8368 
  Jillian Vessely (Recording Secretary)     266-1855   
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